

13.05.2023

The Corporate Relationship Dept.

BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalai Street, Mumbai-400 001

Script Code: 526654

Sub.: Change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the appointment of M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as a Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the purpose of electronic connectivity shall be effective from May 13, 2023 in place of M/s. Freedom Registry Ltd in terms of communication received from NSDL vide its letter dated May 12, 2023 and CDSL vide its letter dated May 12, 2023, copy attached.

The contact details of new RTA are as under: M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R.Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East) Mumbai 400011

Tel No.: 022 23016761 Email: support@purvashare.com

Website: www.purvashare.com

Reason for discontinuation – M/s Freedom Registry Ltd is winding up their business.

Further, in terms of Regulation 7, a tripartite agreement between the Company, M/s Freedom Registry Ltd, existing RTA and M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, new RTA is under process and same will be intimated to you shortly.

FOR THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD

JITENDRA MANOHARDAS THAKKER Director DIN: 00082860

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Nashik Office: 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422 001 Tel: 0253 2598925 / 2595458 Fax: 0253 2599225

Mumbai Office: 37/39, 3rd Floor, Kantol Niwas, Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel/Fax: 022 22679166

Email: info@thakkersdevelopers.com

National Securities Depository Limited



II/RJ/DEMAT/2023/0113

May 12, 2023

MRLalit AvinashBhanu

Compnany Secretary & Compliance Officer Thakkers Developers Limited 37/39, Kantol Niwas Modi Street Fort

Dear Sir,

Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for Thakkers Developers Limited

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from Freedom Registry Limited to Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited . In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on May 13, 2023 . Consequent to the change, Freedom Registry Limited will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of May 13, 2023 and Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited may commence as the R&T Agent on May 13, 2023 .

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully,
RAKESH M Digitally signed by
RAKESH M Digitally signed by
RAKESH MEHTA
MEHTA Date: 2023.05.12
15:19-15 +05'30'
Rakesh Mehta
Vice President

Cc:	
Mr. Bhushan Prabhakar Chandratre Compliance Officer Freedom Registry Limited Plot No. 101/102, M.I.D.C. 19th Road, Satpur Nasik - 422 007	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD May 12, 2023 to the target SHR viz. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited.
Mr. Rajesh Shah Director Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate J.R. Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital Lower Parel (East) Mumbai - 400 011	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/RP-HJ/RTA-CH/2023-24/037

12-May-2023

EMPONTERNG INVESTORS
A SEE PARTIENTO

The Company Secretary
THAKKER'S DEVELOPERS LTD
7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden,
Nashik - 422001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in RTA from Freedom Registry Limited To Purva Share Registry India Pvt. Ltd.

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from Freedom Registry Limited To Purva Share Registry India Pvt. Ltd. on 12-May-2023.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

SHAH NILESH

DN c-dN -G-CENTRAL DEPOSITION SERVICES (MIDM LIMITED, ou-ASSETANT VICE PRESIDENT, posta docimiento 11, handarrahire, 2.54.20-1497894100(2):19979-18076-489356-2427 (2004) 7.68476/ccia land 8361 (ode -g. pseudonymiel 1686552/ACT 1397786AZE9520067283578E1 1800. -q. pseudonymiel 1686552/ACT 1397786AZE9520CG3396CE8538825AF55555E723BCF -q. pseudonymiel 1686552/ACT 1397786AZE9520CG3396CE85388255AF5555E723BCF

RAJENDRAPRASAD

Nilesh Shah

Asst. Vice President - Operations

CC: Kind Attn.: Mr. Rajesh Shah

PURVA SHARE REGISTRY INDIA PVT. LTD.

9 Shiv Shakti Indl Estate

J R Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital

Lower Parel (E) Mumbai- 400011